RESOLUTION NO.	
----------------	--

A Resolution of the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida to execute a Construction & Maintenance Agreement with the State of Florida Department of Transportation for Safety Improvements on certain City Streets intersecting State roadways inside the City Limits.

WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Transportation owns State Highways within the City Limits of Gainesville; and

WHEREAS, the City of Gainesville, operates and maintains streets that intersect the State Highways owned by the Florida Department of Transportation; and

WHEREAS, the State of Florida Department of Transportation reviews traffic safety on State Highways and desires to into an agreement with the City of Gainesville provide safety improvements on City Streets that intersect State Highways.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of the City of Gainesville, Florida, that:

- Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to execute the Florida Department of Transportation Construction & Maintenance Agreement;
- Section 2. The Clerk of the Commission is directed to provide a certified copy of this Resolution to the State of Florida Department of Transportation at Lake City, Florida.
 - Section 3. This Resolution shall become effective immediately upon adoption.

PASSED and ADOPTED thisday of	, 2017.
	Lauren Poe Mayor
ATTEST:	APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:
Kurt M. Lannon Clerk of the Commission	Nicolle Shalley City Attorney